9
77
7
è
g
ŏ
Ŋ
₩
Δ
Ø

2006 <sub>51</sub> 9:24AM RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
1/31/92	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF ENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		
1. Name of conveying part(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies):	
	Kureha Corporation	
Kureha Chemical Industry Company, Limite	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes  N	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Short Addition 2000 Nills	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3-3-2. Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-	
Other:	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 103-8552	
Execution Date: October 1, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached?   Yes  No	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>I this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ul>		
	c execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,719 10/530,554		
10/477,294 10/540,833		
10/480,207 10/540,834		
10/483,039 10/540,836		
10/490,719 10/542,543		
10/494,132 10/694,365		
10/529,449		
Additional numb	ers attached?	
Names and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [13]	
processing document should be mailed:	[13]	
	7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) \$520.00	
	1	
Name: Hally D. Vantaundi		
Name: Holly D. Kozlowski	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached</li> <li>☑ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  04-1133 (Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202  DO NOT U	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202  DO NOT U	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  04-1133 (Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202  DO NOT U  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202  DO NOT U  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.  Illy D. Kozlowski	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202  DO NOT U  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge the amount of \$520.00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached ☐ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account ☐ Authorization to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE	

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted via facsimile to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services; Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at facsimile number 571/273-0140 on Jehnway 7, 2006

1232508v1

FEB.

to

## **DECLARATION**

I, the undersigned, Yukio ENDO, a Japanese patent attorney registered No.7775 having my Business Office at Miyata Bldg., 2F, 17-16, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

I have a thorough knowledge of both Japanese and English languages.

The attached pages contain a certificate of all historical matters of a Japanese corporate, KUREHA CORPORATION, issued from Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and a correct translation into English of an excerpt from the certificate regarding the changes of name and address of the said Japanese corporate from

KUREHA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY, LIMITED (the Japanese counterpart of which was also fixed as KUREHA KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA in the old articles of association)

of 1-9-11, Nihonbashi Horidome-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

KUREHA CORPORATION (the Japanese counterpart of which is also fixed as KABUSHIKI KAISHA KUREHA in the new articles of association) of 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Signed this 4th day of November, 2005

Yukio ENDO

# (Excerpt Translation) CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTRICAL MATTERS

3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan KUREHA CORPORATION Corporate No.: 0199-01-034766

Corporate Name:

KUREHA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY, LIMITED\*\*

KUREHA CORPORATION

Changed as from October 1, 2005 Registered on October 3, 2005

Head Office:

1-9-11, Nihonbashi Horidome-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan\*\*

3·3·2, Nihonbashi·Hamacho, Chuo·ku, Tokyo, Japan Moved as from October 1, 2005 Registered on October 3, 2005

(Omitted from translation.)

\*\* The underlines represent deleted matters.

This is a document for certifying all the matters which are recorded and non-closed matters in the register.

October 12, 2005

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar: Motoyuki OHBA (Seal)

> PATENT REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0163

## 現在事項全部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋浜町三丁目3番2号 株式会社クレハ

会社法人等番号 0199-01-034766

商号	<u>吳羽化学工業株式会社</u>			
	株式会社クレハ	平成17年10月 1日変勢		
		平成17年10月 3日登記		
本店	東京都中央区日本橋焜留町一丁目9番11号	_		
	東京都中央区日本橋浜町三丁目3番2号	平成17年10月 1日移転		
<u> </u>		 平成17年10月 3日登記		
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する			
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.kureha.co. jp/ir/koukoku.htm	平成14年 5月23日設定		
項 ————————————————————————————————————		平成14年 6月 3日登記		
会社成立の年月日	昭和19年6月21日			
目的	1 化学工業系、化学工業品、農薬、医薬品、及び食品を種製品の製造及び販売 2 石油化学各種製品の製造及び販売 3 合成樹脂の製造、加工及び販売 4 医療用具の製造、販売及び賃賃 5 電子材料及び電子の製造、加工及び販売 6 電子機器利用技術の製造及び販売 7 化学肥料及び農業用の製造及び販売 8 包装機械及びその付属品の販売、賃貸及び販売 8 包装機械及びその付属品の販売、賃貸及び販売 9 各種化学工業の施工及び請負 1 0 コンクリートバネル並びにコンクリート製造売並びにエ事の施工及び請自 1 1 キノコ類の菌糸体を利用した食品及び飲料水・商・カー・カー・カー・カー・大きの菌・大きの動・大きのででは、大きのでは、いきのでは	き理 関する設計、技術指導及び販 墜築資材の設計、製造及び販 等の製造及び販売 らに関する調査の受託及び 関連する工事の設計、施行		

整理番号 ス058694 \* 下線のあるものは妹消事項であることを示す。PATENT! / 4

**REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0164** 

東京都中央区日本橋浜町三丁目3番2号 株式会社クレハ 会社法人等番号 0199-0i-034766

	19 コンピューター及びその関連機器による情報処理 20 前各号に付帯又は関連する事業 21 他会社に対する投資及び会社設立の発起人になること 平成17年 6月29日変更 平成17年 7月 4日登		
一単元の株式の数	1000	 株	
発行する株式の総 数	6億893万2000株		平成16年 3月19日変更
	<del> </del>		平成16年 3月23日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数			平成16年 3月19日変更
			平成16年 3月23日登記
資本の額	金124億6020万9133円		
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都中央区八重洲一丁目2番1号 みずほ信託銀行株式会社 本店 平成15年 3月12日変更 平成15年 3月12日登記		
	———— 取締役	富澤藤利	
	- 001-4 DC	田(牛)「株子村)	平成 17年 6月29日重任
		·	平成17年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	田 中 宏	平成17年 6月29日重任
	<u>_</u>	<u> </u>	平成17年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	<u>——</u> 内 山 正 樹	平成 17年 6月29日重任
		_ <u>.</u>	平成   7年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	天 野 宏	平成17年 6月29日並任
			平成 17年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	岡 本 恒 夫	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成   7年   7月   4日登記
	取締役	加治久継	平成17年 6月29日重任
	<u> </u>		平成17年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	藤 井 雅 彦	平成17年 6月29日重任
			平成17年 7月 4日登記

整理番号 ス058694 \* 下線のあるものは採消事項であることを示す<sup>,</sup> **PATENT** <sup>2</sup> ✓ 4

**REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0165** 

東京都中央区日本橋浜町三丁目3番2号 株式会社クレハ 会社法人等番号 0199-01-034766

取締役 鈴木直哉	平成17年 6月29日重
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
取締役 萩野弘二	平成17年 6月29日重任
	平成 17年 7月 4日登記
取締役 重田昌友	平成17年 6月29日重任
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
取締役 岩崎隆夫	平成17年 6月29日重任
	平成 17年 7月 4日登記
取締役 水野俊夫	平成17年 6月29日重任
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
取締役 宗 像 敬 吉	平成17年 6月29日重任
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
取締役 小林 豊	平成17年 6月29日就任
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
取締役 佐川正	平成17年 6月29日就任
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
東京都中央区月島一丁自8番I-1409号 代表取締役 田 中 宏	平成17年 6月29日重任
代表取締役 田 中 宏	平成 17年 7月 4日登記
横浜市戸塚区戸塚町196番地 代表取締役 内山正樹	平成17年 6月29日重任
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成 17年 7月 4日登記
福島県いわき市錦町綾ノ内 L L L 番地の L () 代表取締役 加治久継	平成17年 6月29日重任
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
福島県いわき市金山町朝日台 1 3 9 番地の 2 代表取締役 富澤藤利	平成17年 6月29日重任
	平成17年 7月 4日登記
監査役 木村和俊	平成   5年 6月27日重任
	平成   5年 7月 4日登記

整理番号 ス058694 \* 下線のあるものは体消事項であることを示す。**PATENT** <sup>3</sup>/4

**REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0166** 



### **FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL**

from HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI

February 2, 2006

Direct: 513-977-8568 / Fax: 513-977-8141 /holly.kozlowski@dinslaw.com

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Fax Number:

571/273-0140

Client Number:

10936-1

Pages:

9

(including cover)

Comments:

If there are any problems in receiving this transmission, please call the fax room at (513) 977-8483 immediately. Thank you.

#### Notice

This message is intended only for the use of the individuals or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this notice is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this notice in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return these papers to us at the address below via first class mail.

Cincinnati • 1900 Chemed Center • 255 East Fifth Street • Cincinnati, OH 45202 • Phone: (513) 977-8200

RECORDED: 02/02/2006 REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0167